## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB29 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 141 Department of Education, Central Office Operations

| Item 141 (Not set out)                             | First Year - FY2021 | Second Year - FY2022 |
|--|---------------------|----------------------|
| Technology Assistance Services (18600)             | \$7,832,258         | \$15,051,100         |
| Instructional Technology (18601)                   | \$637,928           | \$637,928            |
| Distance Learning and Electronic Classroom (18602) | \$7,194,330         | \$14,413,172         |
| Fund Sources:                                      |                     |                      |
| General  | \$6,997,304         | \$5,997,304          |
| Special  | \$105,000           | \$105,000            |
| Trust and Agency                                   | \$674,678           | \$1,893,520          |
| Federal Trust                                      | \$55,276            | \$7,055,276          |
|  |                     |                      |